



**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,
TO SENATE AMENDMENT 2,
TO 1995 SENATE BILL 572**

March 27, 1996 – Offered by Senator WELCH.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 1, line 10: delete lines 10 to 12 and substitute:

3 **2.** Page 1, line 13: before that line insert:

4 “2g. Page 2, line 7: delete that line and substitute:

5 **“SECTION 2d.** 111.335 (1) (cm) of the statutes is renumbered 111.335 (1) (cm)
6 (intro.) and amended to read:”.

7 2h. Page 2, line 8: after “(cm)” insert “(intro.)”.

8 2m. Page 2, line 11: delete that line and substitute: “any of the following:

9 1. Within the past 5 years, convicted of a felony, misdemeanor or other offense
10 that carries a penalty of at least 9 months in a prison or county jail and has not been
11 pardoned or has served a sentence in a jail or prison within the past 5 years for an
12 offense identified in this paragraph.”.

13 “3m. Page 2, line 12: before that line insert:

14 **“SECTION 3m.** 111.335 (1) (cm) 2. of the statutes is created to read:

